
Excellent JWW 8" Sat, Apr 5, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards154 SCT 50

Callaway Tina Ackerman100 29.86 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Bichon Frise

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards162 SCT 43

Ice Jane Bronson44.49 NQ 2 0 0 0 1Golden Retriever
Tia Pat Berger64.74 NQ 3 1 1 0 20Portuguese Water 

Dog
Blizzard Andrea LeeNQ 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 13

Pts Breed
yards154 SCT 50

Purchase Carol Kelly100 25.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Papillon
Sprig Catherine Williams100 28.96 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Papillon
Reya Lauren Hamm100 38.19 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Buzz Lou Barnicle100 42.22 Q4th 0 0 0 0 07 Silky Terrier
Pepper Sherry Bohman100 42.43 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Toy Fox Terrier
Cinnamon Laura Ernst100 45.90 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Everett Tessa Fiamengo100 46.50 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Razzel Mary Scesny28.17 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Papillon
Finley Carole Johnson33.01 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon
Wicked Amanda Rizner42.50 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Echo Kristine Holleran52.43 NQ 1 0 0 0 2Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Benny Melanie Bryson52.70 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Norwich Terrier
Jack-Jack Pauline RyanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Coton de Tulear

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 10

Pts Breed
yards154 SCT 47

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 27.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Cocker Spaniel
Sunshine Mark Giles100 28.37 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Shiba Inu
Baysea Vivian Hudson100 28.95 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Cocker Spaniel
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Master JWW 12" Sat, Apr 5, 2025 RESULTS
Tiana Bruce Thibodeau100 29.73 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog
Tempo Lynn Thibodeau100 32.79 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog
Lois Lane Mark Giles100 33.88 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Shiba Inu
Arya Lauren Kanter100 40.09 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Cocker Spaniel
Finn Lauren Hamm100 43.63 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Slyde Doris O'Brien33.93 NQ 1 1 0 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
Harper Jan Vansyckel36.75 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 12

Pts Breed
yards158 SCT 45

Phire Jane Bronson100 24.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever
Trinket Jodie Ducharme100 26.32 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie
Ember Meghan Carr100 26.90 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Brittany
Cinder Katie Rogers100 29.67 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog
Amber Lena Rybak100 31.79 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Brittany
Atty Tod Hebert100 32.22 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Dalmatian
Finn Heather Pekarovich100 36.10 Q 0 0 0 0 08 All American Dog
Strike Doris O'Brien31.30 NQ 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
Switch Katie Rogers32.18 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Winter Lorraine Gerow32.92 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Flare Katie Rogers34.15 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Whiskey Heather Pekarovich38.64 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 17

Pts Breed
yards162 SCT 43

Weiser Morgan Carleton100 23.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 English Springer 
Spaniel

Ria Mary Peterson100 24.47 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever
Georgia Courtney Longo100 31.25 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 German Shorthaired 

Pointer
Sullenberger Karen Frink100 31.47 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever
Rigel Charlotte Mcauley100 31.69 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Border Collie
Kimber Erin Hoverson100 32.84 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Stabyhoun
Brisket Christina Norman100 34.10 Q 0 0 0 0 08 All American Dog
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Master JWW 20" Sat, Apr 5, 2025 RESULTS
Freddie Barbara Doughty100 38.42 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Golden Retriever
Desmo Heather Sidmore27.30 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Haylen Mary Ann Hall27.81 NQ 0 2 2 0 0Golden Retriever
Mason Meghan Carr33.71 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Brittany
Maserati Linda McHugh36.85 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Sawyer Patricia Bodan36.92 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Brittany
River Mary Ann Hall42.71 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Reign Donna Benoit48.62 NQ 2 0 1 0 5Golden Retriever
Blaze Claudette BeaulieuNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Phoebe Kristina WittchenNQ 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards162 SCT 46

Reign Jennifer Jacobs28.48 NQ 0 0 2 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Penny Eileen Fernandez30.24 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Dutch Shepherd
Torr Tessa Fiamengo39.83 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Vizsla
Bonnet Sterling Moffat55.01 NQ 3 0 1 0 9Great Dane

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards162 SCT 48

Bondi Brian Huss43.14 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards154 SCT 55

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 47.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 07 Norwich Terrier
Torri Amanda Rizner100 51.83 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 03 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Misty Deborah Peretz100 52.12 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 02 Yorkshire Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards154 SCT 52

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 31.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Piper Tracey Deyette100 31.65 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 37.19 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Russell Terrier
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Master JWW 8"P Sat, Apr 5, 2025 RESULTS
Kal-El Patricia Gagnon28.94 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Diamond Mark Giles46.60 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9

Pts Breed
yards158 SCT 50

Joyful Andrea Lee100 34.28 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Brittany
Perseus Eunice Giles100 36.88 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Shiba Inu
Etta Tracey Deyette100 46.61 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 03 English Cocker 

Spaniel
Tiffany Lynn Thibodeau33.37 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Breezy Margaret Jewett35.09 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Dexter Cassandra 

Vaillancourt
39.02 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Cordelia Eunice Giles43.71 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu
Talulah Bill Young49.05 NQ 1 1 0 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
Naito Carolee Burgess60.30 NQ 1 0 0 0 10Shiba Inu

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 18

Pts Breed
yards162 SCT 48

Sage Mary Peterson100 25.28 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever
Butter Hollis McGuire100 26.47 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Labrador Retriever
Thrill Lindsey Serafini100 28.26 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Australian Shepherd
Novel Lindsey Serafini100 30.21 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Shepherd
Dashiell Catherine Williams100 31.49 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Standard Schnauzer
Winter Rebecca Elovic100 33.99 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever
Brie Rebecca Elovic100 34.00 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever
Motion Donna Benoit100 34.72 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever
Shadow Erin Hoverson100 37.75 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Stabyhoun
Boeing Jim Downar100 38.49 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever
Wendy Cara Armour100 39.31 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Boxer
Shelby Gino Dimatteo100 40.38 Q 0 0 0 0 07 All American Dog
Chanel Ann Tremblay29.15 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Ava Donna Finocchiaro30.49 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Laney Holly McLaughlin41.60 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Maverick Peggy Aguiar49.01 NQ 1 0 0 0 1Brittany
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Master JWW 16"P Sat, Apr 5, 2025 RESULTS
Kashmir Pat Berger49.05 NQ 1 0 1 0 1Portuguese Water 

Dog
Nilla Tessa Fiamengo50.02 NQ 1 1 1 0 2Vizsla

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards162 SCT 51

Doodle Audrey Chase33.43 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Walter Cara Armour36.91 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Boxer
Blaez Bunny Watson41.38 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Sheepdog
Tuukka Barbara Doughty57.33 NQ 2 0 0 0 6Golden Retriever
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Open JWW 8" Sat, Apr 5, 2025 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards135 SCT 48

Charlie Deborah Peretz61.15 NQ 0 0 0 0 13Yorkshire Terrier
Freddy Nicholas CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shih Tzu

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards135 SCT 45

Velo Julie Kenney25.41 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Luca Lorraine Tettke42.72 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Papillon

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards135 SCT 42

Motto Lindsey Serafini30.03 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards135 SCT 39

Rose Justina Strycharz100 26.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Ruthie Robin Goodman100 27.32 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Camo Pat Berger94 42.54 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 3Portuguese Water 

Dog
Welkin Charlotte Mcauley21.24 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Mistletoe Lynn Thibodeau48.86 NQ 3 2 4 0 9Collie
Nikki Prashanth 

Vishwanath
64.18 NQ 1 0 0 0 20Golden Retriever

Rhyme Misty PetersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards135 SCT 41

Leloo Bunny WatsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Sheepdog

Open JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards135 SCT 53

Penelope Bunny WatsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog
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Open JWW 16"P Sat, Apr 5, 2025 RESULTS

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards135 SCT 44

Kareela Maureen McLatchy30.13 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Australian Kelpie
Malachi Nicole Cirinna40.63 NQ 0 0 5 0 0Border Collie
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Novice B JWW 16" Sat, Apr 5, 2025 RESULTS

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards108 SCT 39

Maple Eunice Giles100 28.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu
Pearl Peggy Aguiar39.22 NQ 3 1 0 0 0Brittany
Ryze Bruce ThibodeauNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 

Spaniel

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards108 SCT 36

Motive Amber McCune100 16.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Shark-Attack Amber McCune100 18.98 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Breeze Karen Monahan100 22.35 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Koda Brian Huss40.77 NQ 0 0 1 0 4Golden Retriever
Roulette Misty Peterson53.91 NQ 7 2 4 0 17Australian Shepherd
Ghost Heather SidmoreNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards108 SCT 44

Donzi Carolyn FarringtonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Smooth Fox Terrier

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards108 SCT 44

Huckleberry Margaret Jewett40.66 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Pointer
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Novice B FAST 12" Sat, Apr 5, 2025 RESULTS

Novice B FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 35

Velo Julie Kenney53 18.52 Q1st 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Novice B FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 35

Ryze Bruce Thibodeau74 32.61 Q1st 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Novice B FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Breed
SCT 32

Breeze Karen Monahan58 22.36 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie
Nikki Prashanth 

Vishwanath
26.20 NQ 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Roulette Misty Peterson29.08 NQ 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Ghost Heather SidmoreNQ 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice B FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 32

Bonnet Sterling Moffat43.53 NQ 1 0 11Great Dane

Open FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 35

Luca Lorraine Tettke37.47 NQ 1 0 2Papillon

Open FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3

Breed
SCT 32

Ice Jane Bronson68 30.39 Q1st 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Camo Pat Berger58 29.43 Q2nd 0 0 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
Koda Brian Huss55 13.30 Q3rd 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Excellent FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Breed
SCT 38

Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan31.52 NQ 1 0 0Coton de Tulear
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Excellent FAST 8" Sat, Apr 5, 2025 RESULTS
Callaway Tina Ackerman44.78 NQ 1 0 6Bichon Frise

Excellent FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Breed
SCT 35

Maple Eunice Giles28.63 NQ 1 0 0Shiba Inu
Motto Lindsey Serafini34.86 NQ 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Breed
SCT 32

Welkin Charlotte Mcauley17.21 NQ 1 0 0Border Collie
Tia Pat Berger33.46 NQ 1 0 1Portuguese Water 

Dog

Excellent FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 32

Reign Jennifer JacobsNQ 0 1 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Master FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4

Breed
SCT 38

Blu Catherine Williams77 32.94 Q1st 0 0 0Affenpinscher
Everett Tessa Fiamengo68 37.85 Q2nd 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Echo Kristine Holleran26.67 NQ 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Purchase Carol KellyNQ 0 1 0Papillon

Master FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8

Breed
SCT 35

Baysea Vivian Hudson80 33.15 Q1st 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Sunshine Mark Giles80 34.99 Q2nd 0 0 0Shiba Inu
Bubbly Vivian Hudson79 34.10 Q3rd 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Lois Lane Mark Giles78 36.85 Q4th 0 0 1Shiba Inu
Slyde Doris O'Brien77 36.53 Q 0 0 1English Cocker 

Spaniel
Arya Lauren Kanter17.67 NQ 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Tiana Bruce Thibodeau25.05 NQ 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
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Master FAST 12" Sat, Apr 5, 2025 RESULTS
Tempo Lynn Thibodeau33.75 NQ 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Breed
SCT 35

Ember Meghan Carr77 31.27 Q1st 0 0 0Brittany
Trinket Jodie Ducharme16.62 NQ 1 0 0Border Collie
Winter Lorraine Gerow33.74 NQ 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Master FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 11

Breed
SCT 32

Ria Mary Peterson77 31.81 Q1st 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Haylen Mary Ann Hall68 24.24 Q2nd 0 0 0Golden Retriever
River Mary Ann Hall68 26.18 Q3rd 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Phoebe Kristina Wittchen68 30.74 Q4th 0 0 0Brittany
Blaze Claudette Beaulieu67 29.27 Q 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Mason Meghan Carr67 39.17 Q 0 0 7Brittany
Rigel Charlotte Mcauley64 35.51 Q 0 0 3Border Collie
Sullenberger Karen Frink35.25 NQ 1 0 3Golden Retriever
Freddie Barbara Doughty37.85 NQ 1 0 5Golden Retriever
Brisket Christina Norman40.35 NQ 1 0 8All American Dog
Blizzard Andrea LeeNQ 0 1 0Brittany

Master FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Breed
SCT 32

Torr Tessa Fiamengo69 31.40 Q1st 0 0 0Vizsla
Penny Eileen Fernandez29.67 NQ 1 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Novice FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 38

Donzi Carolyn FarringtonNQ 0 1 0Smooth Fox Terrier

Novice FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 35

Shelby Gino Dimatteo65 23.63 Q1st 0 0 0All American Dog
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Open FAST 12"P Sat, Apr 5, 2025 RESULTS

Open FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 38

Dexter Cassandra 
Vaillancourt

36.26 NQ 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Open FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 35

Laney Holly McLaughlin60 20.35 Q1st 0 0 0All American Dog

Excellent FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 35

Kareela Maureen McLatchy78 27.22 Q1st 0 0 0Australian Kelpie

Master FAST 4"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Breed
SCT 41

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton66 27.85 Q1st 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Pepper Sherry Bohman21.09 NQ 1 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Master FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5

Breed
SCT 38

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl75 36.07 Q1st 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Piper Tracey Deyette73 28.17 Q2nd 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Teddy Kimberley Caruso28.60 NQ 1 0 0Russell Terrier
Gus Cathy Bisset31.12 NQ 1 0 0All American Dog
Jack Jeffrey Tripp31.60 NQ 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi

Master FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5

Breed
SCT 38

Cordelia Eunice Giles76 34.19 Q1st 0 0 0Shiba Inu
Perseus Eunice Giles75 34.27 Q2nd 0 0 0Shiba Inu
Tiffany Lynn Thibodeau71 28.61 Q3rd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
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Master FAST 12"P Sat, Apr 5, 2025 RESULTS
Talulah Bill Young62 31.42 Q4th 0 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
Naito Carolee Burgess52.42 NQ 0 0 14Shiba Inu

Master FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 10

Breed
SCT 35

Butter Hollis McGuire77 28.62 Q1st 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Wendy Cara Armour77 31.16 Q2nd 0 0 0Boxer
Bondi Brian Huss66 35.95 Q3rd 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Brie Rebecca Elovic23.15 NQ 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Novel Lindsey Serafini31.06 NQ 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Thrill Lindsey Serafini32.04 NQ 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Boeing Jim Downar34.93 NQ 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Malachi Nicole Cirinna39.20 NQ 1 0 4Border Collie
Kashmir Pat BergerNQ 0 1 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
Nilla Tessa FiamengoNQ 0 1 0Vizsla

Master FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Breed
SCT 35

Walter Cara Armour76 33.94 Q1st 0 0 0Boxer
Doodle Audrey Chase74 33.16 Q2nd 0 0 0All American Dog
Blaez Bunny Watson30.96 NQ 1 0 0Belgian Sheepdog

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH Page 13 of 20



Excellent Standard 8" Sat, Apr 5, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards176 SCT 70

Callaway Tina Ackerman60.35 NQ 4 2 3 0 0Bichon Frise
Freddy Nicholas CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shih Tzu

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards183 SCT 59

Blizzard Andrea Lee52.61 NQ 3 0 1 0 0Brittany
Camo Pat BergerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
Ruthie Robin GoodmanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 12

Pts Breed
yards176 SCT 70

Purchase Carol Kelly100 29.72 Q1st 0 0 0 0 040 Papillon
Razzel Mary Scesny100 35.71 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 034 Papillon
Finley Carole Johnson100 38.44 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 031 Papillon
Buzz Lou Barnicle100 46.17 Q4th 0 0 0 0 023 Silky Terrier
Pepper Sherry Bohman100 50.33 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Toy Fox Terrier
Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan100 53.89 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Coton de Tulear
Everett Tessa Fiamengo100 56.09 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Echo Kristine Holleran100 56.40 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Cinnamon Laura Ernst50.15 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Wicked Amanda Rizner51.12 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Benny Melanie Bryson53.84 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Norwich Terrier
Reya Lauren Hamm56.74 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 10

Pts Breed
yards176 SCT 65

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 32.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 Cocker Spaniel
Sunshine Mark Giles100 33.58 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 031 Shiba Inu
Baysea Vivian Hudson100 34.69 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 030 Cocker Spaniel
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Master Standard 12" Sat, Apr 5, 2025 RESULTS
Slyde Doris O'Brien100 34.78 Q4th 0 0 0 0 030 English Cocker 

Spaniel
Tiana Bruce Thibodeau100 36.39 Q 0 0 0 0 028 Shetland Sheepdog
Lois Lane Mark Giles100 38.20 Q 0 0 0 0 026 Shiba Inu
Tempo Lynn Thibodeau100 40.02 Q 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog
Arya Lauren Kanter100 48.57 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel
Finn Lauren Hamm100 52.21 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Harper Jan Vansyckel38.67 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 12

Pts Breed
yards180 SCT 63

Trinket Jodie Ducharme100 32.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie
Switch Katie Rogers100 35.77 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 027 Shetland Sheepdog
Cinder Katie Rogers100 37.03 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog
Atty Tod Hebert100 37.49 Q4th 0 0 0 0 025 Dalmatian
Flare Katie Rogers100 39.88 Q 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog
Finn Heather Pekarovich100 43.74 Q 0 0 0 0 019 All American Dog
Phire Jane Bronson32.55 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Ember Meghan Carr35.62 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Brittany
Strike Doris O'Brien45.33 NQ 2 2 2 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
Amber Lena Rybak46.04 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Brittany
Whiskey Heather PekarovichNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Winter Lorraine GerowNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 16

Pts Breed
yards183 SCT 59

Ria Mary Peterson100 31.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 Golden Retriever
River Mary Ann Hall100 33.67 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025 Golden Retriever
Georgia Courtney Longo100 35.77 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 023 German Shorthaired 

Pointer
Maserati Linda McHugh100 35.78 Q4th 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie
Mason Meghan Carr100 36.98 Q 0 0 0 0 022 Brittany
Blaze Claudette Beaulieu100 44.71 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever
Brisket Christina Norman100 47.15 Q 0 0 0 0 011 All American Dog
Freddie Barbara Doughty100 49.63 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever
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Master Standard 20" Sat, Apr 5, 2025 RESULTS
Haylen Mary Ann Hall31.34 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Kimber Erin Hoverson44.62 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Stabyhoun
Reign Donna Benoit47.11 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Sullenberger Karen Frink53.41 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Tia Pat Berger53.55 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
Phoebe Kristina WittchenNQ 0 0 0 1 0Brittany
Rigel Charlotte McauleyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 

Spaniel

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards183 SCT 63

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 36.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Dutch Shepherd
Bonnet Sterling Moffat63.99 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Great Dane
Reign Jennifer JacobsNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Wirehaired 

Pointer
Torr Tessa FiamengoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Excellent Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards176 SCT 75

Penelope Bunny WatsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards183 SCT 64

Laney Holly McLaughlin67.07 NQ 5 2 3 0 3All American Dog
Kareela Maureen McLatchyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Kelpie

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards183 SCT 68

Huckleberry Margaret Jewett72.33 NQ 4 2 2 0 4Pointer

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards176 SCT 75

Torri Amanda Rizner100 55.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 56.33 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Norwich Terrier
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Master Standard 4"P Sat, Apr 5, 2025 RESULTS
Misty Deborah Peretz100 67.76 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 07 Yorkshire Terrier

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards176 SCT 70

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 35.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 034 Shetland Sheepdog
Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 38.60 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 031 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 47.50 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 022 Russell Terrier
Piper Tracey Deyette38.65 NQ 2 1 1 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
Diamond Mark Giles60.42 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards180 SCT 68

Tiffany Lynn Thibodeau100 36.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 Shetland Sheepdog
Joyful Andrea Lee100 37.15 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 030 Brittany
Perseus Eunice Giles100 42.01 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025 Shiba Inu
Cordelia Eunice Giles46.52 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shiba Inu
Dexter Cassandra 

Vaillancourt
46.55 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Naito Carolee Burgess68.03 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shiba Inu
Breezy Margaret JewettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 16

Pts Breed
yards183 SCT 64

Sage Mary Peterson100 33.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 030 Golden Retriever
Thrill Lindsey Serafini100 35.44 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 Australian Shepherd
Novel Lindsey Serafini100 37.93 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 026 Australian Shepherd
Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 40.86 Q4th 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever
Motion Donna Benoit100 41.00 Q 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever
Chanel Ann Tremblay100 42.59 Q 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie
Shadow Erin Hoverson100 42.64 Q 0 0 0 0 021 Stabyhoun
Bondi Brian Huss100 62.31 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Golden Retriever
Dashiell Catherine Williams33.75 NQ 2 2 3 0 0Standard Schnauzer
Wendy Cara Armour36.51 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Boxer
Butter Hollis McGuire40.47 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
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Master Standard 16"P Sat, Apr 5, 2025 RESULTS
Shelby Gino Dimatteo49.80 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Boeing Jim Downar60.05 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Kashmir Pat Berger63.66 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
Nilla Tessa Fiamengo68.03 NQ 2 1 1 0 4Vizsla
Maverick Peggy AguiarNQ 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards183 SCT 68

Doodle Audrey Chase100 34.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 033 All American Dog
Blaez Bunny Watson100 51.16 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Belgian Sheepdog
Tuukka Barbara Doughty100 56.13 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever
Walter Cara Armour60.70 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Boxer
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Open Standard 8" Sat, Apr 5, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards166 SCT 79

Charlie Deborah PeretzNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Yorkshire Terrier

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards166 SCT 71

Motto Lindsey Serafini100 45.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards166 SCT 68

Rhyme Misty Peterson59.37 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Nikki Prashanth 

Vishwanath
NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Stormy Laura KeithNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards166 SCT 73

Bodhi Prashanth 
Vishwanath

NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
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Novice B Standard 12" Sat, Apr 5, 2025 RESULTS

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards135 SCT 73

Velo Julie Kenney80.44 NQ 5 2 0 2 0 7Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards135 SCT 68

Ryze Bruce Thibodeau95 34.32 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Pearl Peggy Aguiar89.18 NQ 8 0 0 0 0 20Brittany

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9

Pts Breed
yards135 SCT 65

Motive Amber McCune100 32.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Shark-Attack Amber McCune100 33.77 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Mistletoe Lynn Thibodeau95 55.86 Q3rd 1 0 0 0 0 0Collie
Welkin Charlotte Mcauley35.36 NQ 2 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie
Ice Jane Bronson42.27 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Breeze Karen Monahan45.81 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Rose Justina Strycharz62.30 NQ 4 2 0 1 0 0All American Dog
Koda Brian HussNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Roulette Misty PetersonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards135 SCT 73

Donzi Carolyn Farrington56.92 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Smooth Fox Terrier
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